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Our PUREFORM Equine Health formulas have set the
benchmark in the equine industry through design, quality
and scientific evaluation. Our nutritional formulas have
continually been maintained as an integral part of our
customer’s equine nutritional programs for all
competitive disciplines, breeding or therapy and
recovery since 1997.

The PUREFORM brand is guaranteed to be consistent
with manufacturing cGMP protocols in place and
ingredient quality control. From our botanical extracts
that guarantee standardized active pharmacological
reliability, to the accurate nutritional and scientific
balance our formulas have nutrients working
synergistically for optimum bio-availability.

Quality assurance, nutritional sciences, bio-chemistry and
third party microbial testing of product. The PUREFORM
brand delivers purity and formulation to boost optimum
health and performance support.

Our nutritional experts and bio-chemist Calvin F Nyuli
B.Sc., have extensive research of the injured, geriatric,
breeding and competitive equine athlete, as well as
owning and breeding a successful stable of racing and
rehabilitating Standardbred’s for over 25 years.

As a company committed to results in every aspect, our service is
also second to none. With warehouses in Canada and the United
States, we expedite your order without delay whether you order
online or call our toll free order line. Our telephone lines are
manned by horse owners who not only use our products but are
trained in the many equine disciplines and product matches. Let
us assist you by taking any confusion you may have out of the
equation and save you time and money by selecting the right
product to achieve the results you need to show in your horse.
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Joint Osteoarthritis and hoof support.

Increase synovial fluid viscosity and support joint
stability. Metabolic safe.

Joint Support, Inflammation, Circulation, Respiratory
System, Allergic Conditions, Pre & Post Surgery Aid,
Pre-Race.

For grass hays, competitive or pleasure with joint support.

Extra mare support for mind and body. For grass hay.

For mixed grass & alfalfa, competitive or rehab

with digestive and joint support.

For hay contains more than 40% alfalfa, or lush pasture.
Competitive or pleasure with joint support.

For Miniature breeds, complete nutritional and
digestion with joint support.

Metabolic horses needing the extra antioxidants,

digestive support, hoof support.

Added muscle, stamina, strength, immune, mind,
digestive and joint support.

Active enzymes formulated to aid forage
breakdown in the stomach, recovering from Colic.

No sugar, perfect balance of electrolyte minerals
to replenish bodies expelled minerals.

Improve nutrient absorption, soil selenium
deficiency, aid with chronic tying-up symptoms.
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Branched Chain Amino Acid (BCAA) formula to

build muscle while reducing muscle soreness.

AirFLOW, Breathing Aid oral liquid for Nasal Passage Expansion,
Seasonal Allergies and Coughs.

CoolAsice, Event Calming Aid to Reducing Mental Stimulation
without Reducing Performance.

HOOF Support, The saying No Foot - No Horse is so true! Many
struggle to achieve a great hoof wall and sole. This is your chance!

GHCL, A major building block of glycosaminoglycans
(GAGsS), such as hyaluronic acid, chondroitin
sulphate and keratan sulphate.

MSM, increase joint lubrication, reduce joint inflammation.

CT Berry, Used to regulate the pituitary gland and the
hypothalamus, aiding horses with cushing’s disease

and mares needing to take the edge off seasons.

Spirulina, Blue green algae supports the immune function &
digestive health and may aid in seasonal allergies.

Vitamin E, antioxidant aiding in the maintenance of membrane
and muscle integrity, reproduction and immune.

Magnesium is important forthe function of nerves,

muscle, bones and the heart. Magnesium is also

used to support the metabolism of carbohydrates

and fats and may help to calm excitable horses.

Lysine, essential amino acid that is used for the biosynthesis

of proteins and maintenance of muscle tissue.
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JOINT FORMULAS *xkxkx  (Glucosamine PLUS

Promotes Healthy Joints and Cartilage for Comfort and Mobility

per 27 grams
GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS 1level scoop / 10z AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.5kg (3.31b)... 57 scoop servings

Glucosamine Hydrochloride ..................... 10,000 mg 6.0 kg (13.2 Ib) 220 scoop servings

Methylsufonylmethane (MSM) .................. 10,000 mg .
Vitamin C (ascorbicacid) .............. 3,000 mg 20.0 kg (44 1b) ... 740 scoop servings
Vitamin E (dl alpha tochopheryl acetate) 1,000 IU
Magnesium ... magnesium carbonate (act. 210 mg Mg) 500 mg
... magnesium oxide (act. 870 mg Mg) 1,500 mg . ) o .
Molasses POWAET ......uvuuvrrurrnnnnnrninnnns 1,000 mg Help to maintain healthy joint function,
connective tissue and bone health.
RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES: Increase the rate of repair by decreasing the
. body’s natural inflammatory responses, thus
SERVINQ SIZE: 1/2_ scoop (provided), per 250 kg (550 Ib) of improving or maintaining the integrity of
body weight, 1-2 times per day. Top dressed. connective tissue and joint fluid.

FEEDING HINT: Grain may be dampened with water then stir in
supplement to avoid powders sifting to the bottom of the feed
bucket but they usually lick it until it is gone.

LETTER FROM CLIENT:

ﬂ//g g@/b&hg has made a /éuge {mpravement very qu,lk’/e//”// on this pwdud,
e is na longer shawing any signs of discomfort. Very pleased. Alsa
gluing it o my 38 year old mare and she has z'mpwued mtmwwe@,
Her gait has impra ved and her caal, mane and tail have as well.

Thant youw Koz an amaging pw(luc(/ ~ Posted by Kayla Ann
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Jaint Support + HA Hxxx*

per 13.5 grams

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS 3 level teaspoon AVAILABLE SIZES:
1.5kg (3.31b) ... 111servings
MSM (methylsufonylmethane)................. 8,000 mg 5.0 kg (13.21b) .... 370 servings
Hyaluronic Acid (sodium hyaluronate) .................. 120 mg
Vitamin C (ascorbicacid) ...l 1,880 mg
Vitamin E (dl alpha tochopheryl acetate) ........ 1,000 IU . : : - .
Magnesium (magnesium citrate ..... act. 400 mg Mg) 2,500 mg MSM,tTﬁe/aglgg\)/\I/’]tlﬁ aArfz(ljddaer\‘/(il\(ggamn;Inr]c gfr}gligtl’r;
cartilage and bone. Hyaluronic acid aids in a
production of synovial fluid which serves as
RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES: _ joint lubrication. Magnesium aids_as an
activator of many enzymes as well as in the
Administer orally, during or after meal time: action of muscle contraction. Vitamin E is a
Horses: 3 teaspoons (13.5 g), twice daily or as directed by non toxic, immune system and muscle
veterinarian. function aid. This formula has a low glycemic
Ponies under 30 kg (660 Ib): 1tsp (4.5 tsp), twice daily or as profile which may be safer for horses
directed by veterinarian. diagnosed with metabolic issues.

LETTER FROM CLIENT:

Thank youw Km, a//awéng my 2671 old QH ta be part af your indtial
testing aK the new pmc/afﬁ Jaint Suppmé + HA. T have many a
senionfsore horses come lo. the farm for rest/retirement and we have
always bad great success with youwr Glucosamine Plus in the past. Now,
we will have anather great ~ Go To ~ supplement for horses suffering
from Laminitis or Faunder. It was super safe and effective for them.
/Du,w/orim Supp/emfnfa are my # ] chaice ~ Received by Amy K.
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TRAUMA FORMULA Zasss first Response

Circulation, Immune, Respiratory, Physical Stress,
Trauma Support & Joint Relief.
When Bute is not an option and relief is needed.

per 22 grams

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS 1 level SCOOp/ 1oz AVAILABLE SIZES:

Glucosamine Hydrochloride — ..........c.cccvvvieinne... 5,427 mg 300 g (10.58 02) .... 13.5 servings

Methylsufonylmethane (MSM) ... 5,427 mg 1.0 kg (2.21b) .... 45 servings

Boswellia (65% boswellic acids, extract) ........ 3,667 mg 2.0 kg (4.4 1b) .... 90 servings

Curcumin (95% standardized turmeric, extract) 2,933 mg

Vitamin C ascorbicacid ..., 1,613 mg

Vitamin E dl alpha tochopheryl acetate (1,100 IU) 1,100 mg First Response has been designed to

Magnesium magnesium carbonate (act. 924 mgMg) 220 mg maintain joint fluid and cartilage integrity,
magnesium oxide  (act. 510mgMg) 880 mg support the immune system and

Molasses Powder ... ..ot 733 mg

respiratory organs as well as maintaining
a healthy circulatory system.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

SERVING SIZE: 1 scoop (22g), per 250 kg (550 Ib) of body weight.
2 times per day. Top dressed or orally dosed. Is palatable.

FEEDING HINT: Grain may be dampened with water or coconut oil then
stir in supplement to avoid powders sifting to the bottom of the feed
bucket but they usually lick it until it is gone.
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Curcumin, Boswellia and MSM, have well documented studies on their anti-

inflammatory properties and circulation improvements.
LETTERS FROM CLIENTS:

Méam@mwmgzhgpwducé/Mymu/@@éaﬁfedéaéﬂaméympéam@aﬁpigemﬁmzand@,%ﬁédwIWWMW/WMMKW
honible overnight and could barely wall (extreme swelling, abscesses, pain. edema). 1 put him on forst response and the next day he was
aaMWp@.IWW&@%S@WMWMMMM/MWW& I/eféé@nmc/néeéé@m%@éﬁewmlém
prescidption meds and T can have him on o safe nubracentical with 10x bettor vesults (its casier an the harses body and well being)

~ Posted by Jacki Sanquist

Thndlled! e had acquired. a foundered. auer weight pony that was nat sound. We placed hor on @ lous carb. diet. had hou feet trimmed
conectly and on Forst Respanse for a month. Within tuwa weebs she was very comfortable and started light riding. We are very tailled
w%éﬁepwc&wémdwﬂcw@méame i It ceufmn@ AMMPW'A /q{e ~ Posted by Naomi

fowst Respanse ta. the rescue !

Sa very happy to. have the help of this great product. My mare Grace decided to jump a very high fence and didn't make it safely. She
cut her stifle and basically scrapped all the hair off her cannon bones as well as suffering culs to varying degrees. Immediately started
her an Forst Response and was delighted to see swelling resalining very quiclly aver the cowrse of the moaning. Despite being stalled the
forst Respanse is alsa belping ta prevent stacking up in bher uninjured legs. Sa very happy ta wse this great praduct and highly
recommend, it. ~ Posted by Julie Moorcroft

Always Have 1t and Never Leave Home Withaut 1t/
forst Respanse our most favarite natural pain velief supplement. Swelling reduces fairly quiclly relative to. the injury and T can see the
camfort return my horse. We love it and aur horses eat it with the grain na problem. Oh, and the weanling snotly nostrils are taken care

~ Posted by Shelly Huber

pureformequinehealth.com 6



ALL-IN-ONE
P

Formulas with Jeint, Digestise, Antisxidants & Muscle
Suppart with: a Balanced full: Spectrum Vikamin




THE NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT BALANCING ACT

The most natural forage for horses is meadow grasses or fescue.
Most horses spend 10-16 hours in a stall and the rest in small
paddocks with grass type hay being their main forage. The most
nutritious hay would have been cut in the early morning to ensure
the sugars have retreated into the roots and not yet pulled up be the
sun. This ensures a lower digestible sugar percentage (NSC 12%),
and maintaining some digestible protein.

The best way to know if you need to supplement is to get a
nutritional panel analysis done on the hay or ask your hay

broker for one. Whether you purchase 10 bales or 10 ton, you should
know what is nutrient rich and low in order to balance the most
important Calcium & Phosphorus.

Most performance breeds, as well as breeding, lactating or growing

Understanding the Calcium to Phosphorus Ratio:

Calcium is highly absorbable through the upper section of the
small intestine, plays major roles in nerve transmission, blood
clotting, and temperature regulation, as well as healthy muscle
function, including the heart.

Phosphorous is needed for various cell functions and energy
metabolism. Though calcium shows no adverse effects if givenin
higher levels, too much phosphorous limits the absorption of
calcium, giving risk to thyroid issues, weight loss and possible
skeletal problems.

horses within their first two years, will do better on a higher protein ratio

(14% to 18%). It is also important that the roughage choice provides the preferred ratio of calcium and phosphorous (2:1 or even 1:1) along with
the other significant macro-minerals needed to support a healthy, competitive, reproducing or growing horse.

NEW
Match your hay type with ration balancing supplement:

full Alfallla Hay Diet
or Lush Pastune Graging

Metabolic Support formula with
extra amino acids & antioxidants

Mexed Grass & Alfalfa .
o Pasture Graging @P

pureformequinehealth.com 8




S e One

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS

% % %k %k Kk

per Daily 58 grams

MSM
Glucosamine HCL
Lysine HCL
Methionine
Vitamin C
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K3
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B3
Vitamin B5
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Folic Acid

Biotin

Choline
Chromium Yeast
Molasses Powder

Calcium
Phosphorous
Magnesium
Manganese
Zinc

Iron

Copper
Selenium
Cobalt

lodine

methylsulphonylmethane..............
glucosamine hydrochloride ...........
I-lysine hydrochloride ..................
dl- methionine................oo
ascorbicacid ........iiiiiiiiii i
retinol ...
cholecalciferol ...................o.....
dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate.............
menadione ........c.oiiiiiiiii,
thiamin HCl ...
riboflavin ...
niacinaminde ...l
calcium pantothenate .................
pyridoxine ...l
cyanocobalamin .......... ...l
folate ...ovvi

d-biotin ...

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS

calcium carbonate, monocalcium phosphate
monocalcium phosphate .............
magnesiumoxide ....................
manganese proteinate ...............
zincproteinate ...........oiiiiinn,
iron proteinate .................c....
copper proteinate
sodium selenite ............... ...
cobalt proteinate .............. ...l
calciumiodate ........... ...l

5,000 mg
5,000 mg
1,750 mg
1,250 mg
2,125mg
29,5181V
81171V
1,250 1IU
41.3mg
82.6 mg
413 mg
132 mg
165.2 mg
413 mg
248 mcg
10.33 mg
33 mg
175 mg
1,750 mg
1,500 mg

6,511 mg
4,570 mg
4,126 mg
132.2mg
165.2 mg
24.8 mg
49.6 mg
1.0 mg
83 mcg
803 mcg

All-in-One Optimum Balance for Overall Health, Top Line, Hoof
and Joints. Ideal for horses on Grass Hay Diets.

AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.75 kg (3.851b) ... 30 days
6.0 kg (13.21b) .... 150 days
20.0 kg (44 1b) .... 357 days

Support ONE has been designed for the health and
maintenance of joint and bone as well as maintaining
integrity of your horse’s cartilage, tendons, skin, hair and
hooves.

Ingredients have been added to boost

natural absorption, synergy, stomach micro-flora and the
immune system to promote

optimum health and top line development.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

58 grams (2 LEVEL SCOOPS)
1 level scoop (299) twice daily for best results.
Top dressed on grain or pellet ration.

©
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All-in-One Optimum Balance for Overall Health,
Joint & Mind of your non pregnant Mare on grass hay.

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS

per Daily 62 grams

MSM
Glucosamine HCL
ChasteTree Berry
Lysine HCL
Methionine
Vitamin C
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K3
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B3
Vitamin B5
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Folic Acid

Biotin

Choline
Chromium Yeast
Molasses Powder

Calcium
Phosphorous
Magnesium
Manganese
Zinc

Iron

Copper
Selenium
Cobalt
lodine

methylsulphonylmethane ............. 5,000 mg
glucosamine hydrochloride ........... 5,000 mg
vitex agnus-castus, extract ........... 4,000 mg
I-lysine hydrochloride ................. 1,750 mg
dl- methionine......................l 1,250 mg
ascorbicacid ......... .o, 2,125 mg

retinol ... 29,518 1U

cholecalciferol 8,117 1V
dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate 1,250 1U
menadione ...l e 413 mg
thiamin HCl ... 82.6 mg
riboflavin ............. o 413 mg
niacinaminde ...l 132 mg
calcium pantothenate ................. 165.2 mg
pyridoxine ........o.iiiiiiiiiii 41.3 mg
cyanocobalamin ... 248 mcg
folate ...oooiiiii 10.33mg
d-biotin ... 3.3 mg
cholinechloride ....................... 175 mg
BioChrome © digestive yeast ......... 1,750 mg
........................................ 1,500 mg

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS

calcium carbonate, monocalcium phosphate 6,511 mg
monocalcium phosphate ............. 4,570 mg
magnesiumoxide ..................... 4,126 mg
manganese proteinate ................ 132.2 mg
zinc proteinate ...l 165.2 mg
iron proteinate ........... ... 24.8 mg
copper proteinate ..............c..... 49.6 mg
sodiumselenite .................ll 1.0 mg
cobalt proteinate ......... ... 83 mcg
calciumiodate .......... ...l 803 mcg

*ok gk % Mare Support
AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.75 kg (3.851b) ... 30 days
6.0kg (13.21b) 150 days

Mare Support has been designed for maintaining healthy body,
balanced mind and a willingness to work.

PUREFORM Mare Support may support a healthy reproductive
system, as well as the pituitary and hypothalamus glands with
ChasteTree Berry (Vitex agnus-castus).

Your mare will receive ingredients for healthy gut micro-flora,
immune system and maintains the integrity of joint, joint fluid,
cartilage, tendons, skin, hair and hooves.

This supplement helps to balance the calcium and phosphorous
ratio recommended for horses on grass type hay diets.

Do not use this supplement if you are feeding over 40% Alfalfa in
the daily forage.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

1 scoop rounded scoop (319), to be administered twice daily,
top dressed.
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GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS

per Scoop 24 grams

MSM
Glucosamine HCL
TMG

Lysine HCI
Methionine
Vitamin C
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K3
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B3
Vitamin B5
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Folic Acid

Biotin

Choline
Chromium Yeast
Molasses Powder

Calcium
Phosphorus
Sodium
Potassium
Magnesium
Manganese
Zinc

Iron
Copper
Selenium
Cobalt
lodine

methylsulphonylmethane ..............
glucosamine hydrochloride ............
trimethyl glycine (betaine HCI) .........
I-lysine hydrochloride .................
dl-methionine ...l
calcium ascorbate
retinol ...
cholecarciferol .........................
dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate ...........
menadione .......oieiiiiiiiien,
thiamin HCl .............coooiinntt.
riboflavin  ........ ...
niacinamide ........ ..ol
calcium pantothenate ................
pyridoxine
cyanocobalamin
folate

d-biotin

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS

monocalcium phosphate | calcium ascorbate
monocalcium phosphate ..............
sodium chloride
potassium chloride ..................
magnesium oxide
manganese proteinate ................
zinc proteinate
iron proteinate
copper proteinate
sodiumselenite ...................l
cobalt proteinate .....................
calciumiodate .............oo.iiill

4,000 mg
5,000 mg
800 mg
800 mg
800 mg
1,500 mg
27,105 1U
7,453 1U
6751U

38 mg
76 mg
38 mg
121 mg
152 mg
38 mg
228 mcg
9.5mg

All-in-One Optimum Balance for Overall Health, Gut, Muscle &
Joint. Perfect all around full supplement for mixed forage of grass
and alfalfa.

AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.5kg (3.31b) 30 (489) servings
6.0 kg (13.21b) 125 (4849) servings
20.0 kg (44 1b) 416 (489) servings

Full Stride offers the joint and bone maintenance
benefits of Glucosamine HCIl and MSM in a formula
that delivers essential amino acids and complete
vitamins and chelated trace minerals. This formula
helps to maintain integrity of cartilage, tendons,
skin, hair and hooves. Promotes healthy gut micro-
flora and reduced muscle tension.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

Pleasure Horses .......... .. .. 24 grams
Working Horses . ... 48 grams
PerformanceorRacing ....................... 72 grams

This formula has been a successful complete supplement
for horses with insulin resistance.
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All-in-One Optimum Balance for Health & Joint Support when
feeding a high calcium forage/hay or legume, like alfalfa. * % %k Kk ﬂ% 8«/’9’90/)/6

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per Scoop 25 grams AVAILABLE SIZES:
MSM methylsulphonylmethane ............ 5,000 mg 1.8 kg (3.96 Ib) ... 60 days
Glucosamine HCL  glucosamine hydrochloride .......... 5,000 mg 6.0 kg (13.21b) .... 250 days
Lysine HCL I-lysine hydrochloride ................ 1,750 mg .

Methionine dl-methionine ........... ...l 1,250 mg Alfalfa SUDDOFt_ Is a very (;o_nce_ntrated _supplement to
Vitamin C ascorbicacid  woonnnrr L 2,125 mg balance the nutritional deficiencies of dried alfalfa hay.
Vitamin A FEtinOl ..t 29,5181U This supplement is ideal for maintaining the integrity of
Vitamin D3 cholecalciferol ..................... 8,117 1U bone, cartilage, tendons, skin, hair and hooves. Also
Vitamin E dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate .......... 1,250 U promotes a healthy gut micro-flora, immune system and
Vitamin K3 menadione ..........ovviiiiiiiian... 413 mg optimum health with performance, pleasure, breeding,
Vitamin B1 thiamin HCl ..., 82.6 mg aging or young animals.
Vitamin B2 riboflavin ... 413 mg

Vitamin B3 niacinaminde ...l 132 mg RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:
Vitamin 86 YN e arame For an Active Horse administer 18 1/2 scoops (37.5 )
Vitamin B12 cyanocobalamin .................... 248 mcg This may be split into two servings per day.
Fglig Acid fola.te. .............................. 10.33 mg For a Pleasure Horse administer 1 level scoop (25 g)
BIOtII"I d-bl(?tln R RRPEPRERS 3.3 mg orally, top dressed, daily.
Choline choline chloride ..................... 175 mg For a Pony administer 1/2 scoop (12.5 g) orally, top
Chromium Yeast BioChrome °© digestive yeast ......... 1,750 mg : o
Molasses Powder ... e 817.5mg dressed daily.

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS

Magnesium magnesiumoxide ................... 1,450 mg
Manganese manganese proteinate  .............. 132.2mg *
Zinc zincproteinate ...l 165.2 mg E
Iron iron proteinate  .............c.oae 24.8 mg Z
Copper copper proteinate  ................... 49.6 mg 5
Selenium sodium selenite ........... ...l 1.0 mg ES
Cobalt cobalt proteinate ...l 83 mcg
lodine calciumiodate ..............oiill 803 mcg

pureformequinehealth.com 12



GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS

per Daily 3 tsp scoops total 12 grams

MSM
Glucosamine HCI
TMG

Lysine
Methionine
Vitamin C
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K3
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B3
Vitamin B5
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Folic Acid

Biotin

Choline
Chromium Yeast
Molasses Powder

Calcium
Phosphorus
Potassiun
Sodium
Magnesium
Manganese
Zinc
Iron
Copper
Selenium
Cobalt
lodine

methylsulphonylmethane ............
glucosamine hydrochloride (marine) ..
trimethyl glycine (betaine HCI)...........
I-lysine hydrochloride .................
dl-methionine ................. ...
calcium ascorbate ...............
retinol ...
cholecalciferol ................... ..
dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate ..........
menadione ...
thiamin HCl ...t
riboflavin ... ...
niacinaminde ............ ...
calcium pantothenate ................
pyridoxine .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiien.
cyanocobalamin ............ ...l
folate ...vvvie
d-biotin ...

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS
calciumascorbate ...................
monocalcium phosphate  ............
potassium chloride ..................
sodium chloride .....................
magnesiumoxide ....................
manganese proteinate ...............
zincproteinate ...........ooiiiiin
iron proteinate .................ool
copper proteinate ....................
sodiumselenite ................l
cobalt proteinate  ...................
calciumiodate ...............oiiial

2,000 mg
2,500 mg
400 mg
400 mg
400 mg
750 mg
13,553 1U
3,7201U
33751V
19 mg
379 mg
19 mg
60.7 mg
75.8 mg
18.98 mg
7.6 mcg
4.75 mg
7.6 mg
125mg
400 mg
900 mg

2144 mg
160 mg
125mg
315mg
250 mg
60.7 mg

75.75mg

11.38 mg
27.8 mg

462 mcg
38 mcg

60.2 mcg

All-in-One Optimum Balance for
Health and Joint of Miniature Breeds.

AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.5 kg (3.31b) ... 63 daily servings
5.0 kg (111b) ... 208 daily servings

This specialized Miniature Breed product will help maintain
and aid with joint and bone health as well continued
integrity development of cartilage, tendons, skin, hair and
hooves.

Contains specialized ingredients to promote a health
digestive system and circulation

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

Administer 1 scoop (49) per 50kg (110lb) body weight,
daily at the same time as the daily meal ration. 330 Ib
(150kg) average: 3 scoops (129) per day. Total daily dose
per weight may be split into two servings a day, orally, top
dressed.

pureformequinehealth.com 13



Boosting the metabolic horse takes extra antioxidants, essential
MMBW amino acids and bio available micro minerals for feet and top line.
This formula does not contain MSM or Glucosamine, however, MSM

or our Joint Support + HA is recommended to be added.

Spirulina organic blue green algae 7,000 mg
Vitamin C ascorbicacid ................... .. 3,000 mg 3.0kg (6.61b) ... 37 days
L-Glutamine ... 3,000 mg 6.0 kg (13.21b) ... 75 days
L-Lysine I-lysineHCl  ........ . 3,200 mg
Methionine dl-methionine HCI ............ 2,000 mg A formula that delivers a synergistic combination of essential
Lleucine .o oo 3500mg amino acid, digestive aids, anti-oxidants, complete vitamin
t‘}’a"“e L LR R R R R R R EELELRRRRRREE 1.750mg and bioplex trace minerals to help support the nutritional
Asoleucine e 1,750 mg . X . .
LThreonine ... 2,000 mg needs of horses & ponies diagnosed with PPID/Cushings, IR
Vitamin E dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate ... 3,000 U and EMS.
Vitamin A retinol ... 34,9121V
Vitamin D3 cholecalciferol ...............ccoevininn.. 9,600 IU This formula has the extra boost to hoof health, top line,
Vitamin K3 menadione 48.844mg muscle stability and immune system.
Vitamin B1 thiamin HCI .... 248 mg
Vitamin B2 riboflavin 48.844 mg
Vitamin B3 niacinamide 156 mg RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:
Vitamin B5 calcium pantothenate e 195.4 mg .
Vitamin B6 PYHAOXINE ..\ 48.844 mg 1& 1/2 scoop, twice per day (80 g)
Vitamin B12 cyanocobalamin ... 293 mcg
Folic Acid folate  ........... .. 12.2mg It is not recommended to feed another vitamin/mineral
Biotin d-biotin ... 23.9mg supplement when feeding this supplement.
Choline choline chloride ... 300mg Recommend adding JOINT Support + Hyaluronic acid
Chromium Yeast BioChrome °© digestive yeast ............... 2,150 mg L.
(pg 4) for added joint health.

ACTUAL ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS
Sodium sodium chloride ..................oo 10,000 mg
Magnesium mag. citrate (224 mg Mg), mag. oxide (3,236 mg Mg)

mag proteinate 200mgMg) ........oooiiininnn. 3,660 mg
Calcium monocalcium phosphate, calcium carbonate . 5,158 mg S
Phosphorus monocalcium phosphate 4,400 mg g
Manganese manganese proteinate  ...... 156.3 mg Z
Zinc zinc proteinate, zinc citrate 365.4 mg E
Iron iron proteinate 29.3mg =
Copper copper proteinate .. 58.6 mg
Selenium sodium selenite 1.2mg
Cobalt cobalt proteinate 93 mcg
lodine calciumiodate ...l 153 mcg

pureformequinehealth.com 14



THE COMPETITIVE HORSE’S EDGE (ALL-IN-ONE)
Canada’s #1 Performance Supplement

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS

1. 8. 8.8.8 ¢

per Daily 100 g

MSM methylsulfonylmethane ................ 11,125 mg Note: This product is safe for Insulin Resistant (IR) horses

Glucosamine HCI glucosamine hydrochloride .............. 11,125 mg & Does Not Test

Creatine creatine monohydrate .................. 25,000 mg AVAILABLE SIZES:

L-Glutamine 5,000 mg

T™MG trimethylglycine (betaine HCI) ........... 4,000 mg 20kg (4.41b) ... 20-25 days

Lysine I-lysine hydrochloride  ................. 1,875 mg 6.0 kg (13.21b) 60 days

Methionine dl-methionine 1,500 mg 15.0 kg (33 1b) 150 days

Vitamin C ascorbic acid 2,500 mg 20.0 kg (44 1b) 200 days

Vitamin A retinol ................. 26,184 1U

Vitamin D3 cholecalciferol 7,2001U The all-in-one competition formula delivers a power

xftam!n E dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate ............ 1,200V packed Glucosamine, MSM and Creatine combination,
itamin K3 menadione 36.6 mg ] . . - - .

Vitamin B1 thiamin HCI 73.3mg along with esse_ntla! amino acn_ds, anti-oxidants and

Vitamin B2 riboflavin 36.63mg complete vitamin, trace mineral and electrolyte

Vitamin B3 niacinamide 117 mg supplement. This is ideal for the true equine sport that

Vitamin B5 calcium pantothenate 146.5 mg relies on speed, stamina, recovery and mental focus.

Vitamin B6 pyridoxine ...l 36.6 mg

A e

Biotin d-biotin .................. 3mg :

Choline choline chloride 175 mg 1_/2 scoop (_509) twice per day.

Chromium Yeast BioChrome ® digestive yeast ............ 3,750 mg Do not use another vitamin/mineral supplement

Molasses POWAEr ...uuiieet it 6,000 mg when feeding Pureform Performance One.

ELEMENTAL TRACE MINERAL AMOUNTS Extra salt is always recommended to encourage water intake.

Calcium monocalcium phosphate, calcium carbonate 2,870 mg
Phosphorus monocalcium phosphate 2,040 mg
Potassium potassium chloride  .............. 1,300 mg
Sodium sodiumchloride  .............. ... ... 1,830 mg
Magnesium magnesiumoxide  ...............l 1,982 mg P
Manganese manganese proteinate 117.2 mg 2
Zinc zinc proteinate  ................ 146.5 mg =
Iron iron proteinate  ................ 22 mg g
Copper copper proteinate  ............... 44 mg >
Selenium sodium selenite 892 mcg
Cobalt cobalt proteinate 73 mcg
lodine calciumiodate ..............ooilll 118 mcg
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Jill Henselwood
& Special Ed (2014)

GOLD Beijing
OLYMPICS 2008

Special Ed

Winner of the 2019
Hickstead Horse of

a Lifetime award

and still jumping

with Performance One.

Lisa Zachoda
Pro Barrel Racing

Multi-World Champion Trainer - Doug Mills & Studs (TrainingThruTrust.com)
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100% PLANT BASED ACTIVE DIGESTIVE ENZYMES

This product contains no artificial flavors or colors.

Guaranteed Active Enzyme Panel per 10 gram serving
(10,000 mg)
Protease LILII .. ................ 110,000 FCCHUT... 3,500 mg
Alpha Amylase ...l 30,000 FCCDU... 2,900 mg
Lipase 1,700 FCCLU... 800 mg
Cellulase ... 450 FCCCU... 1,000 mg
Papain 112,500 FCCPU... 500 mg
Hemicellulose ..., 500 FCCHCU. ... 850 mg
Bromelain ... ...l 112,500 FCCPU... 450 mg

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:
Mix 1/2 scoop (10 grams) twice per day at
the same time as grain or pellet ration.

Note: It is not recommended to administer an enzyme
supplement to horses diagnosed with stomach ulcers.

©
z
©
1
2
z
o
I
>

Ensure your horse gets the maximum nutrition from it’s
food ration and forage.

AVAILABLE SIZE:
1.0 kg (2.2 1b) ... 50 daily servings

Our active multi-enzyme product is a palatable, easy-to-dose,
blend of plant based active enzymes specially formulated to aid
in digestion in the stomach of the horse. Digestive enzymes aid in
the decomposition of high molecular weight substances to ensure
horses get the maximum possible nutrition from its food ration
and forage.

This product is designed to keep the stomach pH range of 3to 8,
working continuously throughout the pH variation in the digestive
track.

Digestive enzymes play a very important role in maintaining
health and proper functioning of the body. In the normal healthy
animal, effective digestion takes place as a result of hormonal
response to food intake or on signals from the brain that trigger
secretion of the enzyme and digestive juices. Physical situations
may occur in which the digestive

process can be inhibited such that foods are not adequately
digested. lliness, intense stress, food intolerance, allergies, and the
use of drugs such as antibiotics can lead to disturbances in the
gastrointestinal (GI) function, which result in poor digestion and
insufficient enzyme production.

After 2 months (60 days), you may reduce the dosage to 10

grams (1/2 scoop) administered once per day to maintain
digestive microflora assistance.

pureformequinehealth.com 18



Perfect Ratio to Replenish Salt & Minerals with No Sugars.

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 34 gram Scoop

Potassium Chloride (KCL) .. .oiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn 11,479 mg
POtassium 25% .vvvviiiiiiiiiii e 2,870 mg

Chloride 75%  vovviiii i 8,610 mg

Sodium Chloride (NaCl) ...t 11,479 mg
Sodium 64% i 7,346.56 mg

Chloride36%  .....covvviinnnnnnn. 4,132.44 mg

Di Calcium Phosphate. ... .. 5,743 mg
Calcium12% ..o 690 mg

Phosphorous 8%  ...........cc.vvvunnn 459.44 mg

Magnesium (Proteinate) ...l 5315mg
Magnesium 5% ... 266 mg

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

SERVING: 1/2 scoop daily for moderate exercise. 1/2 scoop
twice daily for performance or intense training.

RACE / EVENT: For best results administer 1 level scoop
twice on the day before the event, then 1/2 scoop after the
event.

Sweat losses during exercise will vary from 2 quarts to over

10 quarts per hour. In terms of sodium, mineral loss, this
amounts to anywhere from 5 to 25 grams/hour.

KkkA*  Elootralyte Concentrate

AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.0 kg (2.21b) 28 scoops
2.0 kg (4.4 1b) 55 scoops
50kg (@1lb) ... 150 scoops
20.0 kg (44 1b) ... 735 scoops

Electrolyte Concentrate is an Essential Mineral
Replacement formula that is easy to administer with meal
or to the drinking water. If adding to drinking water, have

fresh un-supplemented water available as well. The first
step in making sure your horse has adequate intake of
electrolytes is to feed a mineral-adequate diet with at
least 10 Ibs. of hay/day. Loose salt (e.g. table salt), will
usually be consumed more readily than salt in licks or
bricks. Make sure that the horse consumes at least 1 oz of
salt in cold weather even when inactive.

With hard work and warm or hot

weather, the horse’s basic salt needs will increase to 30z
a day for an average-size (900 lb | 400 kg) horse.
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Selenium is required for normal musculoskeletal
development and is absorbed well with vitamin E. Low * % % % % ?/Léamm 8 il Se/enw,rn

selenium will contribute to digestive issues and colic.

AVAILABLE SIZES:

250 g (8.8 0z) .... 83 teaspoons
GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 5cc Scoop (teaspoon) 1.0kg (221b) ... 333 teaspoons
Vitamin E dl alpha tocopheryl acetate ... ... 3,000 IU Although selenium is a mineral required by horses in
Selenium sodium selenite .. .............. 228.3 mcg very small quantities, the lack of it during pregnancy

or not, can have some serious conseguences. In many
areas of North America the soil is nearly devoid of
selenium, therefore, horses will need supplementation.

Selenium is required for normal musculoskeletal

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES: development and is absorbed well in conjunction with

vitamin E. Without these two vital nutrients, foals can
1level 5cc scoop (1 teaspoon) Mix with grain ration be born with or later develop white muscle disease
once or twice daily as per your veterinarians andworking horses may be prone to tying-up frequently.

recommendation.
LETTER FROM CLIENT:

and Selenium praduct for owr issues with horses bying-up over
the last three years. Our braod mares and geldings have done
a full turn around and had a great year. Your lbnawledge in
spatting this problem and salution was amaging.

~ Posted by Jennifer Bishop
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BCAA 7ovnule

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 15g Scoop

L-Leucine e 5,659 mg
L-Valine 4,775 mg
L-lsoleucine 2,006 mg
L-Glutamine 434 mg
L-Carnitine e 629 mg
Magnesium Citrate  ................. (170 mg Mg actual).. 1,063 mg
Chromium Yeast BioChrome ® digestive yeast ............. 374 mg

RECOMMENDED DAILY SERVING:

1 scoop (15 grams total) administered 30 minutes before
exercise and within 30 minutes after exercise or
competition.

May be oral dosed or mix with small amount of grain
ration (1 cup)
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Branched-Chain Amino Acids for Muscle Recovery

AVAILABLE SIZES:

500g (111b) ... 34 servings
1.0 kg (2.2 1b) .... 67 servings
4.0 kg (8.8 Ib) .... 266 servings

BCAA Formula is a complex essential amino acid formula along
with supporting nutrients for quality muscle building while
reducing muscle lactic acid and soreness due to overtraining or
muscle exhaustion.

Branched-chain amino acids Valine, Isoleucine
and Leucine have been shown to:

* Decrease muscle soreness.
* Decrease muscle damage.
* Increase muscle recovery.
* Increase protein synthesis.
* Increase ATP production.

LETTER FROM CLIENT:

Your BCAA Formula bhas made the biggest difference to aur
rwcing Thoraughbreds. Their fast recovery is easily seen during
the next day exercise program... Our horses have changed quite
wécéaﬂ@baddmgé/u@pw@céandmmmm%epaﬁmm
One daily and Airflow before the race. T%e@ea/zewzéam&,mé
my Grandfathers supplements, but they are staying mine.”

~ Posted by Facebook PUREFORM Fan
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A Breathing Aid Oral Liquid for Nasal Passage Expansion,
Seasonal Allergies, Coughs and Upper Respiratory Problems.

Air Flow is designed to help open the upper respiratory and
nasal passages for better air flow and wind capability. Given
appropriately, Air Flow also aids with temporary relief of
minor bronchial congestions, minor throat irritations, coughs
associated with minor upper respiratory tract issues or mild
bronchial irritations.

GUARANTEED

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS InActive
Potassium lodide Glycerine
Menthol

Eucalyptus Oil

BREATHING AID TO INCREASE WIND
CAPABILITY:
Oral syringe 1/2 oz (15 ml) of AirFlow liquid,

once or twice daily for 2 days prior to the race
or event.

DAY OF RACE OR EVENT:
Ora }

AS A BREATHING TONIC FOR TEMPORARY
RELIEF OF NASAL CONGESTION, COUGH OR
MINOR THROAT IRRITATION:

750 ml (25 oz)

% %k %k Kk Kk

Coal As Ice

Event Calming Help to Maintain Confidence by Reducing
Mental Stimulation Without Reducing Performance.

AVAILABLE SIZES :
44 g (1.55 02) .... Single serving

220 g (8.8 02) .... Five servings
Active (Medicinal) Ingredients:

6,000 mg
3,000 mg

L-Tryptophan
Valerian Root

Inactive (Non-Medicinal) Ingredients:

Dried Molasses Powder ................... 35,000 mg

Cool As Ice has been designed for horses who show
nervous tendencies over an event or task. This product is
not a sedative but allows for less nervous tension and more
willingness or concentration for the event.

SERVING SIZE: 44 grams (1.5 0z) is one single serving 1.5 scoops.
Mix serving with 30 ml water. Oral Syringe 4 to 5 hours before event.

Cool As Ice does not test positive for banned substances in
racing sports, however may test for valerian in FEI events.

I
N
o
o
r4
4
o
=
>

pureformequinehealth.com 23



H@aﬁ 8(1/9/90*/7/6 Y % % % kX Effective in building a strong hoof wall and sole

with mane and tail grouwth.

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 10g daily AVAILABLE SIZES:

1.0 kg (2.2 Ib) .... 100 servings

Etﬁ:&iomne """"""""""""""""""" zzgggr,:g The hoof wall is composed almost entirely of protein.

LThreonine ..y 2’500 m Proteins consist of amino acids, and a few specific amino

CUSEIIE e e . 9 acids, lysine and methionine are essential in forming strong,

Biotin e 75mg healthy hooves but tend to be deficient in most horse diets.
Magnesium Citrate ... ..... 1,000 mg ) o o

Zine CItrate oot 450 mg Without these building blocks, hoof growth is limited and

BioChrome ® digestive yeast ..............coeeeeennns 1,000 mg hoof integrity is likely going to be poor, causing chipping,

flakiness and hard to keep shoes on and too soft to go

barefoot.

RECOMMENDED DAILY SERVING: In addition, a balanced intake of trace minerals is essential

for healthy hoof growth. The mineral zinc, for example, is

1 scoop (5 grams) Top dressed, twice daily for a total of involved specifically with the integrity of skin, hair, and hoof,

10 grams. and is essential in a diet that supports hoof health. Just

adding the B vitamin biotin is not going to do the job.

~ Only 5 grams a day needed if you already use one of our Physical stress, mental stress and digestive issues are all

All-In-One ration balancing formulas like Support One, factors in creating weak hooves and unbalanced horse.

Mare Support, Alfalfa Support, Full Stride, Meta Boost or
Performance One. 5
i
onths of growth@s
ith"Hoof Support 2

_Iancing diet

VHP NN.B3B2

Stress waves
from previousz
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Glucosamine

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per teaspoon

Glucosamine Hydrochloride (vegan) ...................... 3,500 mg

DOSING CONSIDERATIONS:

Each horse will be different but usually within the range of 6-20
grams (6,000 mg to 20,000 mg) of orally administered glucosamine
hydrochloride per day. This dosage range depends upon the mobility
and weight of the horse. The suggested serving may be reduced as
you see fit, to a minimum of 6000 mg per day to help maintain joint
fluid, cartilage and bone health.

THE SCIENCE:

Glucosamine is a major precursor and or building block of glycosaminoglycans
(GAGs). GAGs include hyaluronic acid, chondroitin sulphate, keratan sulphate
and others. Because chondroitin and keratan are sulphated at key sites, they
are alsoreferred to as polysulphated GAGs or PSGAGs.

GAGs and PSGAGs are components in the structural matrix of joints, which
involve synovial fluid, cartilage, tendons, ligaments, bones, blood vessels and
capillaries. They are also structural components of membranes in the digestive
and respiratory tracts.

Hyaluronic acid and keratan sulphate are major and minor components,
respectively, of synovial fluid. Synovial fluid is degraded and lost during
inflammatory stresses but can be reestablished rapidly with oral glucosamine
supplementation. Thus, glucosamine has the ability to decrease painin articular
joints, by replenishing synovial fluid and reducing friction through a repair or
rebuilding process rather than inhibiting pain signals.

100% GLUCOSAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, PHARMACEUTICAL GRADE
Promote Healthy Joint Fluid and HA production

AVAILABLE SIZES:

300g ((110z) ... 30 servings
1.0 kg (2.21b) ... 100 servings
50kg (@11b) ... 250 servings

“Once it (GHCI) “starts working” has been shown to
be more effective than NSAIDS at relieving the
symptoms of osteoarthritis, due to regenerative
abilities with regards to the joint cavity and related
structures.” (Alt Med Rev 1998;3(1):27-39)

QUALITY HINT: Pure Glucosamine hydrochloride (HCI)
should be only slightly sweet to taste, not salty, bitter or
sugar sweet.

We supply both marine source (shellfish) GHCL
and vegan GHCL.
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100% MSM (methylsulfonylmethane), Pharmaceutical Grade.

AVAILABLE SIZES: 300g (110z) ... 30 servings (109)
1.0 kg (2.201b) ... 100 servings (109)
5.0 kg (111b) .... 500 servings (10g)

MSM is a bio-available source of sulfur to help maintain the
integrity of the joint cartilage as well as supporting growth
and hoof thickness.

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 1/2 scoop

MSM (methylsulfonyl methane) .................. 10,000 mg

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES

From our, almost 30 years of practical application research of
soft tissue and cartilage injury, a serving in the range of 10-20
grams (10,000 mg 20,000 mg) of orally administered MSM
per day will bring about positive results. This range depends
upon of severity of injury, pain and weight of horse.

3}
o
N
]
4
H
o
I
S

*xkxk* (Chastelree Berry extract

Improve your Mare’s Mood and aid with Cushing’s Symptoms.

AVAILABLE SIZES: 500g (11lb) ... 125 servings (49)
1.0 kg (2.201b).... 250 servings (49)

Chaste Tree Berries are known to have positive impact for
Mare mood balancing by regulating the pituitary gland
normalizing the release of both follicle stimulating hormone
(FSH) and luteinizing hormone (LH).

These also have something in common - Cushing (PPID),
Hypothyroidism, Endocrine Syndrome and Insulin
Resistance all are linked to a pituitary gland dysfunction.

Chaste Tree Berry Powder has no known negative side
effects and is safe for long term use as these diseases and
syndromes are managed and not cured by the berry
extract.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES

SERVING SIZE: 4-6 grams daily.

Note: Not recommended for pregnant animals.
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Spirwlina (Blue Greon Alyae) X ¥KE* ok Kk Vitamin &

dl-alpbha tocopberal acetate

Antioxidants to Improve Immune System and Digestion

AVAILABLE SIZES :

300 g tester (110z) ... 12.5 days (249)
1.0 kg (220 Ib) ... 42 days (249)

This “Superfood” containing trace minerals and amino acids.
Spirulina has been known to boost the immune and digestive
system. High in GLA ; gamma-linolenic acid. Certified organic.

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 1teaspoon

AVAILABLE SIZES :

250 g (8.820z) ... 83 servings
1.0 kg (2.20 1b) .... 333 servings

GUARANTEED INGREDIENTS per 1teaspoon

100% Organic Blue Green Algae (Spirulina) ..cccoveeeene 8,000 mg

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES

Administered orally, top dressed and may be split into 2 servings.
To ensure palatability: Because Spirulina has an ocean scent that your horses

may not like, start with 1/2 teaspoon per feeding and slowly increase over 7 days.

Pony: 182 kg - 318 kg (400 Ib - 700 lb)

Increase to 2 teaspoons per day (16 grams)
Horse: 318 kg - 500 kg (700 Ib - 1100 Ib)

Increase to 3 teaspoons per day (24 grams)
Horse Over 500 kg (1100 Ib)

Increase to 4 teaspoons per day (32 grams)

Vitamin E (dl alpha tocopherol acetate)  .......cooue... 3,000 1U

Vitamin E is one of the most important, yet often
overlooked vitamins. Deficiency has been implicated in
causing a variety of disorders such as rhabdomyolysis
(tying-up syndrome), equine lower motor neuron disease,
white muscle disease (with low selenium levels), and
degenerative myelopathy (a neurologic disease in young
horses). Horses with normal levels of vitamin E also have
been shown to have better immune responses to vaccines.
Oral supplementation of vitamin E is safe, as there have
never been reports of toxicity from vitamin E.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES

Our recommended dosage once or twice per day or as
directed by verterinarian.
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Magnesium Citrate ***k* *xxxx Magnesium Oxide

Improve Nutrient Absorption and Muscle Function

AVAILABLE SIZE: Magnesium is essential for the function of AVAILABLE SIZE:
500g (1.11b) ... 125 teaspoon servings gletuztl Qfsr‘{ﬁasi g‘ausg;i’s ebfhr;eg heg;sdeshsgét' 1.0kg (221b) ... 200 teaspoon servings
| 1Y b di Y 50kg (11b) ... 1000 teaspoon servings
N . . ields 16% el tal to loose magnesium, may be a poor iet,
Magnesium Citrate yields 16% elementa stomach ulcers or the use of diuretics for . . o
magnesium at a moderate rate absorption sporting events. Magnesium Oxide yields 58% elemental

magnesium at a lower rate absorption

and bio-availability. dbi labilit
and bio-availability.

* When supplementing a diet with magnesium, considerations should be made for a
calcium:magnesium ratio of 3:1. Within the muscle, calcium and magnesium work antagonistically,
calcium causing muscle contraction and magnesium inducing relaxation.

If there is not enough magnesium, muscles tend to spasm, especially in endurance sports.

* There are reports of horses that have responded to magnesium supplementation for chronic tying-up.

* Magnesium has been used to help calm the mind of an easily excitable horse.

* Some horses with certain metabolic or circulation issues, showing “Neck Cresting” may also benefit from extra magnesium in the diet.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES: RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:
SERVING SIZE: 1 level Scc/teaspoon scoop (provided) yields SERVING SIZE: 1 level 5cc/teaspoon scoop (provided) yields 5,000 mg
5,000 mg (59). May be mixed with grain ration once or twice (59). May be mixed with grain ration once or twice
daily as per your veterinarian recommendations. daily as per your veterinarian recommendations.
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L-Lysine * ok k ok k

AVAILABLE SIZE:

500g (1.11b) .... 100 teaspoon servings (59)

L-Lysine is an essential amino acid in the building of
complete protein chain and is important in
metabolism, a healthy nervous system and proper
immune function.

Protein forms the skin and hair coat, builds muscle and
strengthens bones and ligaments. To help assimilate
protein a horse needs a proper balance of amino acids
in their system. Amino acids are obtained through
food but unfortunately most grass and grain are low in
complete amino acids, Lysine in particular.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

SERVING SIZE: 1 level 5cc/teaspoon scoop of 5 grams each.
May be mixed with grain ration once or twice daily as per your
veterinarian recommendations.

oot Creatine

AVAILABLE SIZE:

1.0kg (2.21b) ... 42 scoops (249)
4.0 kg (8.81b) ... 167 scoops (249)

Creatine is a substance that is found naturally in
muscle cells and helps produce a sustainable energy
during high-intensity exercise.

When supplementing with creatine, it increases stores
of phosphocreatine. This is an energy stored in the
cells to produce a high-energy molecule called ATP.

Creatine also alters several cellular processes that lead
to increased muscle mass, strength, recovery and
recent studies show helpful to brain neuron function.

RECOMMENDED DAILY DOSAGES:

SERVING SIZE: 1-2 level scoops.
May be mixed with grain ration once or twice
daily as per your veterinarian recommendations.

JApuREFORM
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int protection from osteoarthritis & ligament
strains during aging or growth.

* Highly bio-available chelated trace minerals for
even growth.

* Essential amino acids to maintain muscle and
co.

* Full spectrum vitamin and antioxidant complex
forimmune and energy.

* Digestive aids and enzymes to the “Essential”
formulas for both dogs and cats.

Developments Tatal Health

~

PUREFORM

—PET HEALTH SUPPLEMENTS —

We’re a family of pet lovers helping pet
owners across the world take a more
proactive approach to caring for their
pets. We craft unique & scientifically
tested formulas to guarantee optimal
health and longevity for your fur family
members.

We’re really focused on quality and
purity. No fillers. No flavours. No sugar.
No preservatives. Nothing unnecessary,
only the essentials! Trusted and
respected by clients, their pets,
nutritionists and veterinarians
worldwide since 1998.

@

pureformpethealth.com

* Full Joint protection from
osteoarthritis & ligament
strains during aging or
athletic performance.

* Pharmaceutical grade
ingredients for high bio-
availability.

* Increased mental focus
and calming.

Joint Health & Protection
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PROTOCOL - GMB

Joint Pain Relief and Protect Against Osteoarthritis

Protocol GMB specifically acts to increase the rate of repair by
decreasing the body’s natural inflammatory responses, thus improving
or maintaining the integrity of connective tissue structures such as
cartilages, ligaments and joint synovial lubricating fluids.

Product Tngredionts:

Glucosamine Hydrochloride (vegan)
........ to promote cartridge and joint fluid.

MSM (methylsulfonylmethane)
........ a bio-available form of sulfur for cellular
rebuilding and natural anti-inflammatory.

\RELIEVE i

N YOINTIPAIN

Glycine .. an essential amino acid with unique
detoxification properties, mood stabilizing allowing
the brain to reach REM sleep.

Vitamin C (calcium ascorbate)

........ also called Buffered/Ester C is a super
antioxidant and an aid for absorption of other
ingredients.

Calcium (calcium ascorbate)

........ essential in the synthesis of certain
connective tissue structures such as collagen and
glycosaminoglycan.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL - Toll Free 1-877-533-9163

Pain and Osteoarthritis

An ffoctive Haman Anthaitis Formule

From This

To This
Repairing and
& Comfort Mobility
—

There is a reason our customers stay with us and
some for more than 10 years. Up to 90% of our
customers receive the following benefits after 4
weeks showing significant improvements to knees,
hands, shoulders, feet, back and hips.

¥ Joint swelling— DOWN

¥ Tenderness and pain — DOWN
¥ Overall achiness — DOWN

v Mobility — IMPROVED

(Non-Flavoured Powder) AVAILABLE SIZES:

350g (12.3 02)
6009 (21.202)

62 servings
107 servings
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